SF0174SS001

1 Page 1-line 8 Delete "authorizing full-time positions;". 2 3 Page 4-lines 19-23 Delete entirely and renumber as necessary. 4 5 Page 5-line 2 Delete "(j)" and insert "(h)". 6 7 Page 5-line 5 Delete "(k)" and insert "(j)". 8 9 Page 6-line 2 "creating" After insert "a"; delete 10 "paragraphs" and insert "paragraph"; delete 11 "and (v)". 12 13 Page 6-line 14 Delete "a grant" and insert "grants". 14 15 Page 6-line 15 After "program" insert "which require local 16 education agency status". 17 18 Page 8-line 3 After "using" interviews, insert "any 19 presentations and". 20 21 Page 8-line 7 Delete "avoid conflicts of interests" and 22 insert "require members to disclose any 23 conflicts and abstain from voting on matters 24 where a conflict exists or may exist". 25 26 Page 9-line 14 Delete "all" and insert "the". 27 28 Page 12-line 21 Delete "such" and insert "the". 29 30 Page 13-line 4 After "administered." insert "Nothing in this 31 subsection shall be deemed to exempt the 32 charter school from all state and federal laws 33 pertaining to the health, life and safety of 34 students and to the administration of school 35 finances.". 36 37 Page 14-line 10 Delete "shall" and insert "may". 38 39 Page 23-line 2 Strike "An" and insert "A proposed agreement 40 or summary of a proposed". 41 42 Page 23-line 3 After "school" insert "governing board"; after 43 "and" insert "the"; after "authorizer" insert 44 "and, if applicable, the district".

1				
2 3	Page	25-line	7	Delete " <u>first</u> ".
4 5	Page	25-line	8	Delete the line through " <u>then</u> ".
6 7 8	Page	26-line	20	After "subsection." insert " <u>The charter school</u> shall be entitled to the benefit of one bundred percent (100%) of the foundation
o 9				hundred percent (100%) of the foundation
9 10				program amount computed under W.S. 21-13-
11				309(m) based upon the average daily membership
12				of the charter school, less any district level
				amounts generated by the charter school's
13				membership under W.S. 21-13-309(m) and less
14				amounts specified under W.S. 21-13-
15				309(m)(v)(E)(III) through (V).
16				
17	Page	27-lines	s 10 th:	rough 13 Delete entirely.
18				
19 20	Page	27-line	19 thr	ough 23 Delete entirely.
21 22	Page	28-line	2	Delete " Section 5. " and insert " Section 4. ". SCOTT, CHAIRMAN